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Antique sale 733 to be held on 03rd January of 2018

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 181
Not Before 11am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 421
Not before 12.30

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 461
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 831
Not before 3pm

Rugs and Carpets 861
Not before 3.15pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 901
Not before 3.15 pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 22nd December 9am - 5pm

Saturday 23rd December 9am - 12 noon

Wednesday 27th December 9am - 5.30pm

Thursday 28th December 9am - 5.30pm

Friday 29th December 9am - 5pm

Saturday 30th December 9am - 12 noon

Tuesday 2nd January 9am - 7pm

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 20% plus vat (24% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Lladro figure of a standing lady with parasol beside a pedestal 38cm h ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The parasol is loose and attempts have been made to glue the stem to her hand

2 A Lladro figure of a dove sitting amongst flowers 28cm £24-34

The base is chipped

3 A Lladro matt group of 3 geese 22cm £16-26

4 A Lladro figure of a dove 28cm, do. polar bear 8cm and do. figure of a seated dog 7.5cm (chip to ear) £30-50

5 A Lladro figure of  a Spanish Boy, base impressed P-2N, 29cm £30-50

6 A Lladro figure of Don Quixote, base impressed D-10476 30cm £30-50

7 A Lladro figure of a standing goose, base impressed 0-4S 12cm together with a do. seated clown base
impressed 5278 12cm £40-60

8 A Lladro figure of a standing girl with dove, the base impressed G-20 N43, 24cm h £30-40

9 A Royal Doulton figure "Miss Demure"  20cm £40-60

10 A Royal Doulton figure "Sunday Morning" HN2184 20cm £30-50

11 Two Royal Doulton figures "Silks and Ribbons" HN2017 16cm and "Autumn Breezes" HN1934 20cm £40-60

12 A Royal Doulton figure"School Marm" HN2223 18cm £28-48

13 Two Royal Doulton figures "Sweet Seventeen" HN2734 20cm and "Top O' The Hill" HN1834 18.5cm £30-50

14 A limited edition Royal Crown Derby paperweight, "Colin the Puppy" 3 1/2" with gold stopper, No 338/500
£30-50

15 A limited edition Royal Crown Derby paperweight, "Colin the Puppy" 3 1/2" with gold stopper, No 452/500
£30-50

16 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Bank Vole with silver stopper 3" £16-26

17 A pair of Sevres style gilt porcelain urns and covers with panelled decoration depicting country scenes, raised
on cabriole supports with triform base, the bases marked 427/2726 24cm h ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

There is restoration to one of the rims

18 A Swarovski "Endangered Species Gorillas" No 952504 designed by Anton Hirzinger and contained in a fitted
box £100-150

This lot is in very good condition.

19 A Swarovski "Symbols Buffalo" No 624598/7685000003 designed by Martin Zendron, contained in a fitted box
£60-90

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

20 A Swarovski "Santa Maria" with mirror No 162882/7473000003 designed by Gabriele Stamey, contained in a
fitted case £60-90

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

21 A Swarovski figure "Lion" No 185410 designed by Adi Stocker, contained in a fitted box £60-80

This lot is dirty but is in good condition.
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22 A Swarovski "Palm Tree" No 679870/7475000609 designed by Michael Stamey, contained in a fitted box
£40-60

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

23 A Swarovski figure "Dragon" No 208398 designed by Gabriele Stamey, contained in a fitted box £60-90

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

24 A coloured Swarovski figure "Siamese fighting fish" (green) No 261259/7644000006 designed by  Heinz
Tabertshofer, contained in a fitted case £40-60

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

25 A Swarovski figure "Doll" No 626247/7550000012 designed by Gabriele Stamey, contained in a fitted box
£30-50

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

26 A Swarovski "Crystal Planet" No. 238985/7607000004 designed by Anton Hirzinger, contained in a fitted box
£30-50

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

27 A Swarovski figure "Bear Mother" No 866263/9100000056 designed by Elisabeth Adam, contained in a fitted
box £70-100

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

28 A Swarovski figure "Tang Fish Blue" (clear) No 883822/9100000067 designed by Edith Mair, contained in a
fitted box £30-50

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

29 A Swarovski "Symbols Rooster" No 659246/7685000008 designed by Adi Stocker, contained in a fitted box
£50-80

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

30 A Swarovski figure "Symbols Eagle" No 624599/7685000004 designed by Edith Mair contained in a fitted box
£50-80

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

31 A coloured Swarovski figure "Gang of Dogs - Tomaso" (bulldog) No 935722/9100000110 designed by Stefanie
Nederegger, contained in a fitted box £60-80

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

32 A Swarovski figure "Animals - Stallion" No 898508/910000068 designed by Stefanie Nederegger, contained in
a fitted case ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

33 A Swarovski figure "Camel" No 247683/7603000004 designed by Heinz Tabertshofer, contained in a fitted box
£60-80

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

34 A Swarovski figure "Lion" (on a rock) NO 269377/7610000004 designed by Martin Zendron, contained in a
fitted case £70-100

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

35 A Swarovski large flower ornament (clear) No 662518/9460200006 designed by Mario Dilitz, contained in a
fitted case £150-200

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

36 A Swarovski "Sailing Legend" No 619436/7476000006 designed by Heinz Tabertshofer, contained in a fitted
case £80-120

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition
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37 A Swarovski "Santa Maria" No 162882/7473000003, designed by Gabriele Stamey, contained in a fitted box,
together with one other Swarovski sailing boat £40-60

The Santa Maria has come unglued but is in otherwise good  condition

38 A Swarovski figure "Pegasus" No 216327/7400098000 designed by Adi Stocker, complete with stand and
contained in a fitted box ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

39 A Swarovski Bambi series figure "Bambi" No 943951/9100000114, designed by Mario Dilitz, 4" contained in a
fitted box £70-100

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

40 A Swarovski figure "Sea Lion Mother" No 679592/7661000007 designed by Mario Dilitz, contained in a fitted
box £40-60

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

41 Two Swarovski 1995 Swan renewal gifts No 003-003802 designed by Anton Hirzinger together with an SCS
2010 joining and renewal gift window ornament No 1003284/9100000156 designed by Heinz Tabertshofer and
2 Swarovski "Starfish set mini" (each 15 Pieces) No 679352/7400200503 designed by Anton Hirzinger, all
boxed £60-80

These items have never been unboxed and are in immaculate condition

42 A Swarovski "Heart 2004" No 629510/9444200401 designed by Elke Kumar together with 1 other Swarovski 
"Sweetheart" No 210035/7480000001 designed by Edith Mair £40-60

These items have never been unboxed and are in immaculate condition

43 Two Swarovski 2005 "Starfish" renewal gifts No 679350/7400200502 designed by Anton Hirzinger, a 2006
"Scallop" renewal gift No 833506/9100000024 designed by Heinz Tabertshofer and a 2007 "Top Shell"
renewal gift No 880/693/9100000065 designed by Heinz Tabertshofer, all boxed £50-75

These items have never been unboxed and are in immaculate condition

44 A collection of Swarovski flower ornaments "Flower Yellow" No 628568/9460000158 designed by Angelika
Mohrley, "Sunflower Small" No 663148/9460200100 designed by Keiko Arai, "Tulip Pink"  No
657111/9460200005 by Keiko Arai, "Tulip Red" No 657109/9460200003 by Keiko Arai and "Tulip Yellow" No
657110/9460200004 by Keiko Arai, all boxed £80-120

These items have never been unboxed and are in immaculate condition

45 A Swarovski figure "Squirrel" (10th SCS anniversary) No 208433/7400097001 designed by Anton Hirzinger
together with a Swarovski "Rabbit Mother" No 014850/7623055000 designed by Adi Stocker, contained in a
fitted box £40-60

These items are dirty but are in good condition.

46 A Swarovski box jewel "Sweetheart" No 219966/7480000002 designed by Edith Mair together with a
Swarovski "Flacon Napoleon" scent bottle  No 265518/7482000003 designed by Anton Hirzinger, contained in
a fitted box £50-75

These items have never been unboxed and are in immaculate condition

47 A Swarovski "Collector The Bee" (to celebrate the 20th anniversary of the SCS) No 871895/9100000061
designed by Anton Hirzinger together with  a Swarovski "Rose" (clear) No 174956/7478000001 designed by
Michael Stamey, both contained in fitted boxes £40-60

These items have never been unboxed and are in immaculate condition

48 A Swarovski "Wonders of the Sea - Eternity" (clear) No 726028/9100000015 designed by Michael Stamey,
contained in a fitted box £100-150

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition
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49 A Swarovski "Wonders of the Sea - Harmony" (clear) No. 681823/910000003 designed by Martin Zendron,
contained in a fitted box £100-150

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

50 A Swarovski "Wonders of the Sea - Community (Clear)", No 854651/9100000043, designed by Heinz
Tabbertshom, 19cm h x 19cm w, contained in a fitted box ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

51 A Lladro figures of a standing girl with goose and puppy 28cm and 1 other of a standing girl with goose 26cm
(stick possibly missing from hand) £40-60

52 A Swarovski Crystal figure of an eagle 6 1/2" boxed £20-30

This lot has 2 small chips to the tail but is otherwise in good condition.

53 A Swarovski dolphin "Maxi" No 221628/7644000004, design by Michael Stamey, 8"h, contained in a fitted case
£100-150

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

54 A Swarovski figure "Antonio" No 606441/7400200300, designed by Martin Zendron, complete with plaque 8"h,
contained in a fitted bx £40-60

The figure has never been unboxed and is in immaculate condition

55 8 various miniature Swarovski figures including elephant, pig, cat, duck (feet f and r), 2 rabbits (f), mouse (f), 2
other glass figures and 2 glass sculptures £40-60

56 A Victorian glass lace maker's lamp 24cm £60-90

57 A 19th Century Scots Masonic tumbler etched with Masonic symbols and the base set 3 dice 10.5cm £60-90

58 A Nao figure of a standing girl 27cm, a Nao figure of a girl with dog 24cm and a Nadal figure of a seated
ballerina 21cm £20-40

59 Two Coalport Ltd Ed figures "Topaz" and "Ruby" together with 3 other Coalport figures, "Penelope", "Claudia"
& "Montpellier walk" £20-40

60 A Continental blue and white porcelain coffee pot with pewter lid 24cm together with a Danish blue and white
coffee pot £30-50

61 A Lladro figure of a standing lady with basket of French sticks 27cm and 1 other figure group of Flamenco
dancers 27cm (fingers f) £30-50

62 A William Moorcroft ribbed globular shaped vase, the base impressed William Moorcroft Potter to the Queen
16cm £30-50

63 A pair of Doulton Lambeth blue salt glazed vases with fruit decoration, the base marked Doulton and with
Doulton and Lambeth and stamp mark 26cm h £40-60

64 A 20th Century Meissen porcelain 2 handled jardiniere decorated with cavorting figures outside a country
house 9" £24-34

This is chipped and cracked

65 A Victorian Continental porcelain vase of waisted form decorated a classical lady standing by an urn raised on
3 out swept supports with triform base, 28.5cm £30-50

There is some rubbing to the gilding

66 A Whitefriars brown streaky "knobbly" vase by wilson/Dyer (9612) 25cm together with a ditto brown bubble
glass bowl 13cm £30-50

67 A Glen College green glazed club shaped vase, the base incised Glen College 20cm, together with a Bloor
Derby Glen College vase 32cm £50-75

68 A pair of grey glass urns and covers, raised on circular spreading base, 12cm h £50-75
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69 A Wedgwood Jasperware teapot (f&r) a cylindrical Jasperware biscuit barrel (f) 5 1/2"h, a jar 4" (no lid) and a
jug 7"h (chips to the rim) £24-44

The teapot has a restored spout and lid, the biscuit barrel and the jug are chipped and the jar is missing its lid.

70 A suite of 26 cut glass drinking glasses comprising 6 wine glasses, 6 port glasses, 6 sherries, 6 liqueur and 6
cut glass tumblers £40-60

71 Two Moorcroft waisted mugs with decorated flowers,impressed Moorcroft to base together with a similar mug
marked Haxted £20-40

72 An art Nouveau Bavarian 5 piece dressing table set comprising twin handled tray, a pair of shaped dishes and
a pair of bowls decorated flowers and signed Vunt £30-50

73 A 19th Century glass rummer engraved Charles Wright Whitby 1858, an 18th Century shaped wine glass with
etched cypher marked Amen, a George V 1911 Coronation trumpet shaped wine glass the stem set a
thruppence and 6 penny lick ice cream glasses £40-60

74 An art deco  15 piece Shelley porcelain coffee service decorated a thatched cottage and gardens comprising
sugar bowl (f and r), cream jug, 6 cups and 6 saucers (2 cups f and 3 saucers f), base marked Shelley RD
723404 11621E ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

75 A set of 6 green overlay long stemmed hock glasses £40-60

76 A Royal Brierley Studio glass globular shaped vase 4cm, a Tony Laverick blue and gold Art Glass vase 29cm
and a do. red and gold bowl 12cm £50-75

77 A Kosta Boda paperweight, 2 Caithness paperweights "First Quarter" and "Spring Top" boxed, 2 Langham
paperweights, a Murano Archemesegus paperweight and 2 others £40-60

78 Dame Laura Knight, a 1937 George VI Coronation mug, a green glazed George VI Coronation mug, do.
beaker and 3 Elizabeth II commemorative mugs £30-50

79 A pair of 19th Century Chinese blue and white prunus baluster shaped vases 26cm and a Celadon vase 30cm
£30-50

80 A Murano glass figure of a clown and a frosted glass figure of a standing semi-naked lady, a paperweight with
etched decoration of a dragon, a spirit decanter with an etched panel decorated a dragon, a scent bottle and a
scent bottle converted for use as a table lamp £30-50

81 A Mintons Rye pattern jug and bowl set (jug cracked) £20-40

82 A Danish Kjoben figure of a seated boy and girl reading 10cm, 2 Danish figures of babies, 3 Nao figures of 2
cats and a dog £30-50

83 A red Venetian glass goblet to commemorate George VI Coronation, 2 Venetian glass goblets and 2 other
wine glasses £30-50

84 A set of 10 Coalport figures, Fairest Flowers 4" £30-50

85 Five Victorian cut and etched glass ice plates 6 1/2"d £20-40

86 A 17 piece Royal Crown Derby blue and white Willow pattern coffee service comprising coffee pot, cream jug,
6 coffee cans and 6 saucers, (1 saucer and 2 cans cracked) and 2 shaped dishes £30-50

87 A Swarovski figure of a swan 5.5cm, do. duck 4cm, both boxed £40-60

88 A Swarovski figure of an elephant 4cm together with a do. dragon (both boxed) £40-60

89 A Swarovski figure of a rabbit 4cm and a do. dinosaur 6cm £40-60

90 2 Victorian paperweights together with 2 Selkirk glass paperweights and a Crieff paperweight £30-50

91 A Royal Crown Derby dolphin paperweight with gold stopper,  base marked MM11, boxed £30-50

92 A John Beswick figure of a seated badger 8cm together with a blue glazed Poole Pottery do. 10cm £30-50

93 A pair of early 20th Century interior painted scent bottles of Battle scenes 3 1/2"h, £24-44

There are chips to both bottles
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94 A set of 10 moulded glass tumblers £30-50

95 William Moorcroft, a Florian ware blue glazed waisted vase decorated poppies, the base bearing signature and
marked "Macintyre & Co. Burslem" 30cm h ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a chip to rim and the body is cracked

96 A 20th Century Italian Majolica wall plaque decorated with a portrait of a gentleman Pietro Vannucci enclosed
in a stylised floral border 37cm diam. ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

97 A Royal Doulton figure - Belle HN2340 10cm together with Goody Two Shoes HN2037 5cm £24-44

98 A Lladro figure of a lady holding a dog and with parasol, base impressed 4893 37cm h £40-60

99 A Lladro figure of a standing boy yawning, the base impressed 4870 23cm h and 1 other Lladro figure of a
standing lady with parasol impressed 5210  20cm £40-60

100 A Royal Doulton figure Top O'the Hill HN1833 19cm together with 1 other Autumn Breezes HN1911 20cm
£30-40

101 5 purple cut glass long stemmed hock glasses together with 5 hock glasses with pink bowls (1 with damage to
foot) £30-50

102 A Nao figure of a  boy preparing for bed together with a Nao figure of a girl washing feet 27cm £30-50

103 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate with panelled decoration together with 3 19th Century green
glazed twin handled leaf plates, 1 other dish and 3 leaf plates £30-50

104 A set of 8 cut glass red wine glasses, a set of 8 cut glass sherry glasses together with 4 Georgian style glasses
with air twist stems £70-100

105 A Lladro figure of a standing girl with lilies, the base impressed 465 43 cm (damaged), a Lladro figure of
Cinderella 4328 25cm (fingers f) and  1 other of standing girl with basket of puppies M21E 20cm (f and r) and 2
Nao figures of a standing girl with lidded urn 17cm and a girl with heart shaped trinket box 23cm £30-40

106 A Nao figure group of standing a gentleman and lady 49cm (ladies fingers f) £30-50

107 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figures of mounted highlanders, converted for use as table lamps
49cm £40-60

108 A blown blue Art Glass club shaped specimen vase 70cm £30-50

109 A 19th Century Vine blue and white twin handled leech pot complete with lid  30cm h x 24cm diam. £30-50

110 A Sitzendorf style figure of a gentleman with basket of flowers 15cm together with a 7 piece porcelain monkey
band (all with damage), a Capodimonte figure of a seated boy 16cm,  a Limoges ewer 30cm £30-50

111 A 39 piece Minton Haddon hall tea service comprising tea pot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 side plates, 7 breakfast
plates 17cm (1 is a 2nd, 2 are chipped), 2 egg cups, 4 breakfast cups and 4 saucers, 5 tea cups, 8 saucers (1
cup cracked), spare tea pot lid £40-60

112 A 19th Century 19 piece dessert service with red and gilt banding and floral painted decoration to the centre,
comprising 3 comportes (all cracked) and 16 plates 23cm (some with contact marks) £50-75

114 A 65 piece Royal Doulton Vanborough dinner service comprising 2 vegetable tureens -1 with cover, 2 oval
meat plates 42cm and 34cm, 2 sauce boats and stands, 12 dinner plates 27cm (some contact marks), 12 side
plates 20cm (some contact marks), 12  tea plates 17cm, 12 twin handled soup bowls and 11 saucers (1
cracked) £60-90

115 A 69 piece Royal Albert Memory Lane pattern tea/breakfast service comprising twin handled plate 23cm,
teapot, cream jug, twin handled lidded sugar bowl, 9 tea plates (1 is a 2nd), 10 saucers, 11 cups (5 are 2nds),
oval platter 33cm, 8 bowls 20cm (all 2nds), 8 cereal bowls (all 2nds), 8 side plates 21cm (all 2nds), 8 dinner
plates 26cm (all 2nds), cake stand (2nd), twin handled dish (2nd) 29cm, teapot (2nd), 2 sauce boat (2nd), 3
twin handled dishes (2nds) £100-150
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116 A pair of Victorian opaque orange glass oil lamps of club form converted to electric table lamps with glass
shades 56cm £40-60

117 A Royal Doulton figure "Ninette" HN3417, 8"h £40-60

118 A collection of Beswick Beatrix Potter figures including Poorly Peter Rabbit 10cm, Jemima Puddle Duck 10cm,
Mrs Tiggywinkle 9cm, Little Pig Robinson 10cm, Lady Mouse 10cm, Goody Tiptoes 9cm, Mrs Tiggywinkle
10cm, Puddle Duck by John Beswick 6cm and a Beswick mouse 7cm £30-60

119 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain shell shaped dish decorated with spring flowers no.1274 16cm £30-50

There is a chip to the rim

120 Two Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern coffee cups in silver holders and a Continental group of 2 Kingfishers
14cm £30-50

121 A Chinese Padouk wood hexagonal stand of simple form 44cm £30-50

There are minor chips to this stand and 1 leg has been restuck

122 A late 19th Century Cantonese baluster vase decorated with panels of figures in pavillions on a ground of
flowers, butterflies, insects and birds, converted to electricity 33cm £40-60

The base is cracked  the body is drilled and lip restored

123 An 18th Century style Chinese moon flask the black ground decorated with peony 28cm £30-50

124 A 19th Century Celadon oviform vase with elongated neck decorated with birds, flowers, insects and mythical
beasts 30cm, converted to electricity £50-80

It has been drilled twice and converted to electricity
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

181 J W Hawksley of Sheffield, a 19th Century copper and brass powder flask with embossed shell decoration
21cm £20-40

The spring is f

182 An Indian bronze talwar sword hilt 6 1/2" £20-40

183 A Leeds 14cm trotting fishing reel with twin handles £20-40

184 A vintage centre pin fishing fly reel 8cm together with a trotting reel 9cm £24-44

185 An Allcocks Aerialite swimming fishing reel (boxed) 9.5cm £20-30

186 A large Mallochs swing leaf salmon fly box reservoir with approx. 20 salmon flies 3 x 12.5 x 20cm £20-40

187 An Allcocks centre pin trotting fishing reel £30-50

188 A Hardy Perfect 3 7/8 fly fishing reel with move brass foot, circa 1926 £30-50

189 A Hardy Perfect 3 5/8 fly fishing reel with brass foot, silk line, circa 1930 £30-50

190 A Hardy Perfect fly fishing reel with alloy foot, circa 1970 £30-50

191 A Hardy Gem 3 1/4" trout fly fishing reel £24-44

192 A Hardy Marquis no.7 fly fishing reel £24-44

193 A Hardy Viscount 130 trout fishing reel £24-44

194 An Allcocks Easicast no.3 spinning fishing reel £26-46

195 A Dam Trutta 5200 German made fly fishing reel £24-44

196 A Condex spool trout fishing reel together with a spare spool £30-50

197 A vintage wooden fishing reel and 1 other £30-50

198 An ABU Record 1500 multiplier fishing reel in original box with parts list £24-44

199 An ABU Record 1800 multiplier fishing reel in original box £24-44

200 An early ABU Record 1400 multiplier fishing reel in original box £24-44

201 An ABU Record 1500 multiplier fishing reel in original box £24-44

202 A Leeda Magnum 200D salmon fly fishing reel 10cm with spare spool £24-44

203 A Grice & Young Gypsy D'or trotting fishing reel 12cm £24-44

204 3 ABU closed face spinning fishing reels - ABU-matic 60, ABU 505 and ABU 506 £30-40

205 A J W Young Condex fishing reel with silk line and a black seal 300 fly reel boxed £30-50

206 A Cone brass and wooden star back centre pin fishing reel, patent no. 24776 10cm (4cm chip to the rim)
together with 3 early brass centre pin fishing reels £30-50

207 A brass centre pin fishing reel 7cm, an Olympus no 60 centre pin fishing reel 9cm and 4 other centre pin
fishing reels £24-44

208 A Sun wooden and brass star back centre pin fishing reel 13cm and 6 other wooden centre pin fishing reels
£26-46

209 A Hardy Crocodile lure in original cardboard box together with 3 other wooden lures £30-50

210 5 various vintage salmon/trout priests £24-44

211 A Hardy Bros. cast wallet containing a selection of Hardy and other casts together with a good selection of
vintage rod eyes including agate lined eyes, approx. 100 eyes £30-50

212 A collection of lures by ABU, Hendon, Hardy and others contained in a display case    4 x 31 x 42cm £30-50

213 A rectangular basket work fishing seat containing a collection of various fishing tackle 30 x 32 x 42cm (case
has signs of old worm) £30-50
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214 A Victorian life preserver/priest 9" £60-80

215 An Aiken Classic 4/5 line fly rod (unused) complete with bag £24-44

216 A graphite 2 section salmon rod together with a trout rod £24-44

217 A Farlow salmon spinning fishing rod 10'6" contained in original fabric case £24-44

218 A Regent H5 carbon fibre rod 9'6" No7/8 lines (new and unused) £20-30

219 Farlows, an early 10ft'6" fly fishing rod with tip, tube and butt spike in original cloth bag £30-50

220 Eaton Deller, a 9ft split cane fly fishing rod complete with tube and contained in a canvas bag £30-50

221 Allcocks, a 10ft split cane fly fishing rod with 2 tips, tube and ferrules stoppers contained in original canvas bag
£30-50

222 W J Cummins, The Illingworth 8ft greenheart trout fishing rod £30-50

223 Horrock, a 9ft split cane fly fishing rod with 2 tips in original cloth case £30-50

224 J Stephenson, a rare 10ft split cane salmon/pike spinning fishing rod £40-60

225 Hardy Bros., The No.1 Corbett split cane spinning fishing rod, contained in a Hardy bag £40-60

226 E Kerry of York, a 9ft split cane fly fishing rod with cloth case £30-50

227 A split cane 10ft Cameron fly fishing rod with cloth case £24-44

228 A Shakespeare fibre spinning fishing rod £24-44

229 A 9ft split cane trout fishing rod £24-44

230 2 coarse fishing rods - an Apollo Taper Flash 14ft with detachable butt and a 12ft float rod £24-44

231 2 coarse fishing rods - The Dalesman 12ft float rod and an A E Rudge Streamline De Luxe 9ft spinning rod
£26-46

232 John Rabone & Sons, a rosewood and brass mounted spirit level 12", Elliott Lucas no.526 a brass and
mahogany spirit level 12", 1 other unmarked spirit level, 4 mortice gauges, a folding square, steel tailor's
shears, a Preston & Sons 24" gauge etc £30-50

233 A 19th Century Fijian hardwood throwing club with serrated head, the grip with geometric carving 44cm
£200-300

234 A Tartan Ware - The Medlock rolled tape casket 6.5 x 5.5cm diam., a Victorian novelty wooden snuff box in the
form of a shoe 2 x 7 x 1.5cm, a rectangular carved wooden stamp box the lid marked Arosa 2 x 9 x 3.5cm, a
Victorian 1897 bronze Jubilee medallion, 2 metal seals and a pair of pince nez £50-80

235 A Victorian sword stick with 80cm blade, contained in a malacca cane £100-150

The blade is rusted and corroded and the malacca cane is split and the release button to the top is missing

236 A WW2 Jack knife the blade stamped Joseph Westby Sheffield, a tin opener with broad arrow and dated 1940
and other Jack knifes one  2 bladed jack and stamped Maleham & Yeomans Sheffield £40-60

237 A 19th Century 3 bladed veterinarians fleam knife with horn grip, the blade stamped G. Gregory Cast Steel
£80-120

238 W Weltersbach Solingen, a German hunting knife with 9.5cm blade, stag horn grip, white metal butt and
bolster stamped Weidmannsheil (Good Hunting) complete with leather scabbard £40-60

239 3 Wostenholm knives all stamped IXL George Wostenholm Sheffield England - a lock back folding hunting
knife with 8cm blade and imitation stag horn grip and steel bolsters, a jack knife with jigged bone handle  and a
late 20th Century knife £50-75

240 A 19th Century Indian dagger with 14cm curved blade, brass and polished horn grip complete with leather
scabbard £60-80

241 A German mid 20th Century Solinger hunting knife, the 10cm blade marked C.Jul.Herbertz with stag horn grip
contained in a leather scabbard £30-50
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242 A Norwegian skinning knife, the 7cm steel blade marked Helle, with curly birch grip complete with leather
scabbard £40-60

243 An early 19th Century twin bladed pen knife, stamped J & J Oates, Cornhill, with stag horn grip, narrow square
kick, hawkbill blade and a traditional quill with white metal mounts £30-50

244 An Indian lock back novelty pocket knife with ratchet mechanism, a Beretta advertising knife with cartridge
extractor and a brass and bone novelty pen knife, in the form of a pistol,  the blade marked Valley Forge and
stamped Parker Cutlery £40-60

245 A 1937 George VI coronation souvenir pen knife, 2 blades stamped Wraggs Arundel St, Sheffield with white
metal handle together with 4 other Royal souvenir knives £30-50

246 A rare 20th Century dog stripping jack knife the 5cm blade marked MK, with jigged bone grip and white metal
mounts £30-50

247 3 Victorinox knives all stamped Victoria comprising 2 budding knives stamped 462/105 and 473 and 1 other
with 7.5cm blade, saw and leather needle, white metal bolster and polished grip £50-75

248 3 two bladed ships souvenir knives -  SS Hamburg 1925-45 the blade stamped Kaufmann, Solinger Empress
of France 1919-31 blade stamped Erms Solinger and RMS Queen Mary 1936-67 blade stamped E Blyde of
Sheffield £80-120

248a W Raggs Arundel Street Sheffield - a 19th Century folding pruning knife with jigged bone grip, narrow square
kick and steel liner, a do. by G Buck of Tottenham Court Road and 1 other marked Sheffield (name illegible)
£90-120

249 A Swiss advertising lobster pocket knife, blade stamped EKA, the handle decorated the Swedish Royal coat of
arms and marked Volvo, 1 other marked Furrer & Co Zurich the blade stamped Surrich together with a key
knife advertising for B Nahas & Co Cairo £70-90

250 Gustave Marmuse of Paris, a 19th Century French Berge/balance knife with 10cm double blade and
embossed empire style grip with maker's mark "Gustave Marmuse", silver blade stamped H.W and the steel
blade stamped Colas Aflomieres ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

251 A German Electric Blosta 1952 multi-purpose tool kit DRGM design registration mark comprising knife, blade,
corkscrew and file, together with 2 pairs of polished steel pliers, all contained in a leather carrying case
£80-120

252 20 assorted knives including multi-bladed knives £30-50

253 A Wilkinson sword double bladed knife, the 18cm blade etched a figure of a standing darts player,  an Indian
Kukri with 23cm blade and horn grip,  two Indian knives contained in carved hardwood scabbards and 2 other
knives £30-50

254 A Victorian Alum bay sand sculpture contained in a club shaped bottle 30cm h x 7.5cm d ( photo centre pages
) £80-120

255 A table lamp in the form of a spelter figure of a classical scholar sitting on a stool beneath a fluted brass
bronze column with Corinthian capital, the base marked Agasias, 19cm h x 14cm w x 19cm d £40-60

256 A pair of Victorian gilt metal candlesticks in the form of standing cranes, raised on circular bases 23cm h
£30-50

Possibly made up

257 A pair of Continental silvered spelter figures of knights Le Roi Jean, Le Prince Noir, raised on ebonised socle
bases 19cm h £40-60

1 figure is missing a sword and 1 is loose to the base

258 An Indian engraved polished bronze ewer 18cm, together with a circular embossed copper and brass  vase
£60-90
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259 A Chinese style bronze baluster shaped jug 15 cm (heavily dented), 1 other jug with polished steel handle
23cm, a rectangular polished copper table top cigar box by Frank Champion from the copper companies of
Zimbabwe December 1968 10cm x 29cm x 16cm together with an engraved metal plaque The Incorporated
Thames Nautical Training College HMS Worcester Port of London prize for efficiency in executive duties
presented by the Orient Steam Navigation Company Ltd awarded to S F Champion Summer 1934  6.5cm x
9cm £30-50

260 Two 19th Century carved wooden printing blocks 3"h x 18"w x 5"d and 2"h x 11"w x 10"d £24-34

261 L M Ericsson & Co. of Stockholm, a 19th/20th Century wall mounted wind up telephone contained in
mahogany case ringing on two bells £60-90

The hand set is damaged

262 A Victorian circular polished copper tea kettle with brass finial 13cm (finial has been re-soldered) together with
an oval ditto 19cm £30-50

Both items have some dents

263 A pewter quart baluster shaped jug marked H & S London 18cm (spreading foot is slightly misshapen), a
circular pewter plate 26cm (misshapen and corroded) £30-50

264 A 19th Century brass and mahogany pill rolling machine 31cm long £40-60

265 5 various circular saucepans 22, 18, 16, 14 and 12  measuring 16cm, 14cm, 12.5cm, together with a copper
jug  12cm £50-80

266 A 19th Century Japanese red lacquered jar and cover decorated storks 9cm h x 19cm diam. together with a
do. scallop shaped tray decorated warriors 10cm x 30cm £40-60

267 A large Art Nouveau embossed copper wall mounted salt box decorated scallop shells 48cm h x 28cm w x
17cm d £50-100

268 A Japanese cloisonne enamelled charger decorated birds amidst branches 38cm together with a Scottish
pewter plate 81cm, the reverse marked R Whyte and with touch marks £30-50

269 A ship in a bottle of the five masted Preussen Windjammer 18cm l £30-50

270 A 19th Century gilt painted cherub sculpture representing The Arts, raised on a white circular socle marble
base 40cm together with a similar pair of gilt painted candlesticks in the form of cherubs supporting sconces
28cm h (possibly made up) £60-90

The head of the violin is missing

271 A 19th century Japanese pierced hexagonal bronze twin handled censer and cover with shi-shi finial, the body
with panels decorated birds amidst flowering branches and raised on elephant mask supports 45cm h x 27cm
w x 15cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a modern screw holding one of the handles and someone has attempted to re-polish part of it

272 A 19th Century pewter capstan inkwell 8cm x 22cm diam. with associated china liner (slight scratching in
places) together with a Victorian quart measure marked CB Imperial (old repair to handle) £30-50

273 A pair of African carved hardwood figures of a standing lady and gentleman 20"h & 17"h, another pair of
carved hardwood figures of a lady and gentleman both 19"h and a pair of carved marble bookends in the form
of horses heads 7"h x 3 1/2"w x 2"d £24-44

274 An Indian sword with white metal and brass inlaid hardwood scabbard and grip together with 2 ditto swords
with 16" curved blades £20-40

The first sword has damage to the biding on the sheaf and all 3 swords have rust to the blades

275 An Art Nouveau circular squat copper and brass kettle, the base marked T & Co, 5"h x 8 1/2"d together with a
Victorian lyre shaped pierced brass footman with turned handle 4"h x 6"w x 14"d £24-44

There are slight dents to the kettle
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276 4 19th Century associated polished copper harvest measures - a 2 gallon with George V mark, marked LCC
34cm h, a 1 gallon with lead mark 26cm  and 2  marked 1/2 gallon - one with George VI lead mark and
stamped 39 24cm h, the other marked John Mack Glasham & Co Glasgow 23cm ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

277 A bottle of J de Malliac Armagnac Hors d'age dated 1921, bottled by Reinhard & Co Ltd London, a half bottle
of 1961 Moet & Chandon champagne, a bottle of 1970 Royal Oporto Dinho Do Porto 1970 vintage port and a
bottle of EV Niepoort Porto £80-120

278 A collection of sea shells £30-50

279 A planished copper twin handled coal bin with panelled supports 36cm h x  30cm diam £40-60

There is some light denting overall

280 Hawkes & Sons, a silver cornet "The Clippertone"  marked Hawkes & Sons Makers Denman Street, Piccadilly
Circus London 53986, complete with mouthpiece, mute and music stand, all contained in original carrying case
£40-60

281 A Victorian Adams style fireside companion set comprising poker, shovel and tongs with urn finials £40-60

282 A Continental copper twin handled milk churn W68 7, the base marked Milka 50 49cm £50-75

Some dents

283 A pair of Victorian pierced gilt metal bookends decorated peacocks 4"h x 4"w together with a Meteorolog
£30-50

284 A large twin handled copper sauce pan complete with lid 32cm x 33cm the lid marked AP, polished £30-50

285 A 19th Century canvas and leather cordite bucket with Royal Arms 51cm h x 16cm diam. £50-75

There are some light dents

286 A copper gallon harvest measure with lead mark and makers mark (illegible) 26cm h, a George V half gallon
harvest measure with lead mark 24cm and 1 other copper harvest measure 21cm, all polished and with some
dents £50-75

287 A parchment suitcase by Dixon & Co with chrome mounts 7 1/2" h x 24"w x 14 1/2"d £30-50

There is scuffing to the case and there is wear to the handle

288 A wooden model of The Grand Banks Schooner Alice 81cm h x 104cm w x 30cm d, raised on a wooden base,
together with a very Highly Commended certificate from The Model Engineer Exhibition January 1978 ( photo
centre pages ) £50-100

289 Curtis Jere, signed 1983, "Cranes in Flight" metal wall sculpture 100cm h x 50cm w £160-220

290 Curtis Jere, gilt and verdigris metal wall sculpture "Maple Spring" signed, 90cm h x 50cm w £250-350

291 Curtis Jere, "Autumn Leaves" a copper and brass wall sculpture £240-340

This sculpture measures 88cm x 49cm

293 B Garrett, "Forest Floor" a verdigris wall metal sculpture of leaves 130cm h x 33cm w signed £160-220

294 Curtis Jere, "Maple Leaves" a copper and brass wall sculpture, dated 1971 125cm h x 78cm w £240-340

295 Sasa, a polished brass wall sculpture "Lily Pads" 180cm h x 83cm w signed £240-340

296 A Crawfords biscuit tin in the form of a Georgian caddy 12cm h x 15cm x 9cm £30-50

There are some scratches and dents

297 Criterion, a pair of gilt metal postage scales raised on a shaped mahogany base together with 6 graduated
weights £24-44

298 An Art Deco oval green onyx ashtray decorated a silvered running fox 5cm h x 19cm w x 11cm d £30-50

There are some chips to the rim

299 Dunhill distributed, YZ birds, a novelty table lamp in the form of two birds by a tree, the base marked
Trademark YZ England, 23cm h x 19cm w x12cm d £300-500
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300 A Triang HO/00 The Freightmaster train set, a Triang tank engine, a Triang rocket launching wagon R216
boxed, a Hornby Intercity 125 headpiece and carriage £30-50

301 A Hornby O gauge NO.2 double arm signal boxed and various items of boxed Hornby rolling stock £50-75

302 A Hornby 101 Type clockwork tank engine, a LNER Hornby tank engine Great Western Railway, do. Southern
(missing a wheel), 1 other, a Hornby Type 20 clockwork locomotive together with a No.50 tender boxed and 3
items of rolling stock £60-80

303 A Hornby signal box - boxed and corroded, a Hornby No.1 level crossing - boxed, 1 other level crossing and a
brake van etc £30-50

304 A Hornby No.2 turntable - boxed, together with a collection of various track £30-50

305 A Voiture model of a standard Sedan - boxed, a Japanese tin plate model of an American helicopter 12cm and
a collection of other toy cars £30-50

306 A Steiff Classic Pooh bear for the 75th anniversary of Pooh Bear 2001 18cm h £40-60

307 A Steiff limited edition Snow Dog complete with certificate £40-60

308 A Steiff 2012 Golden Jubilee limited edition bear, boxed and complete with original plastic wrapping 11cm
£40-60

309 A Steiff limited edition Renny Rentier 25cm, complete with certificate ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

310 A Steiff 2013 limited edition figure "The Snowman" 25cm £40-60

311 A Steiff polar bear 38cm £50-75

312 A Steiff limited edition Eeyore figure 25cm (without certificate) £40-60

313 A Steiff limited edition Disney Showcase collection figure of Pluto 26cm, boxed and with certificate £40-60

314 A Hermann 12329 commemorative Titanic bear with musical movement "My Heart Will Go on" , complete with
certificate 36cm £70-90

315 A Dean's limited edition Sweep to commemorate 50 years of Sooty 29cm, boxed £40-60

316 A porcelain automaton in the form of a Victorian standing girl, the head incised RT Ells £50-80

317 A Mamod stationary steam engine 14cm £30-50

There is some paint loss overall

318 A stuffed and mounted Cobe  De Buffon (from the antelope family), raised on an oak plaque dated 1975
£100-150

319 A carved white veined marble table lamp in the form of a twin handled urn 56cm h £30-50

320 A Triang power unit P4.5 together with various items of Triang rolling stock etc £30-50

321 A 19th Century copper jelly/ice cream mould marked 2789 16cm h x 16cm x 15cm £30-50

322 A pair of gilt metal table lamps decorated reclining cherubs 25cm £40-60

There are solder repairs to the candlesticks

323 An octagonal Indian white marble table top inlaid with mother of pearl and malachite floral decoration 34cm x
34cm £40-60

324 An International Silver Company embossed copper dish decorated a standing lady with pitcher of water, the
reverse marked Tropical by International Silver Co. 36cm x 24cm £40-60

325 An Edwardian ladies parasol with bamboo shaft 69cm l £30-50

326 A Dunhill square cedar humidor with hinged lid 13cm h x 24cm w x 22cm d £75-100

There are some light scratches to the top

327 2 stuffed and mounted deer's heads on oak shields £80-120

328 An "El Sid" style sword, the blade marked Toledo contained in a plush scabbard (damaged) together with a
Kukri with white metal mounts £30-50
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329 A Tower Album of mint and used world stamps - Austria, Belgium, Czechoslovakia, Denmark, France,
Netherlands, Romania together with 2 Tower albums of mint and used world stamps Malawi, Malaya,
Montserrat, New Zealand, Northern and Southern Rhodesia, Singapore, Zimbabwe, Aiden, Australia, Canada,
Gold Coast £40-60

330 A Nelson album of mint and used world stamps and 2 Triumph albums of mint and used world stamps £30-50

331 A red album of mint and used GB stamps VIctoria - Elizabeth II together with 2 green albums of
Commonwealth stamps George VI - Elizabeth II £40-60

332 2 albums of mint and used stamps including Bulgaria, Denmark, Germany, France £30-50

333 4 albums of mint and used world stamps including Spain, Romania, Southern Yemen, USA, Japan, Iraq,
Persia, Netherlands £50-75

334 A stock book of various GB stamps Elizabeth II, a black album of world stamps, early first day covers,
presentation stamps etc £30-50

335 A stock book of GB stamps including a Victorian penny red and later, a green album of GB, world and
commonwealth stamps including Spain, USA, South Africa, Newfoundland, Kenya, Uganda, India, France,
China,  a Mercury album of world stamps including Holland, India, Spain, Germany, Belgium and GB and a
Stanley Gibbons improved stamp album  of world stamps £40-60

336 2 albums of GB first day covers, a stock book of world stamps together with a quantity of loose and other
stamps £30-50

337 2 Improved postage stamp albums of used world stamps, 2 stock books of used world stamps, a collection of
first day covers and an empty Sentry postage stamp album £30-50

338 An album of various used world stamps,a stockbook of various mint & used world stamps and a  collection of
loose stamps £20-40

339 A 1930's album of various used GB and world stamps £20-40

340 An album of GB and Commonwealth mint and used stamps together with a collection of loose world stamps
£40-60

341 A large quantity of various loose GB used stamps £20-40

342 Two pages of the St James Chronicle from Thursday May 24th - Saturday May 26th 1792 together with a
Chart of Signs & Abbreviations for Naval Charts 1947, 3 hyrdographic office charts Christchurch to Owers
1951, The Firth of Clyde and Loch Fyne 1963 and The Scilly Isles 1967 and a coloured chart for the Isle of
Wight 1962 (cut in places) £20-40

There are some tears to the St James Chronicle

343 1 vol. "Picture of London 1819" published by Longman Hirst.Rees, Orme and Brown, leather bound, 1 vol.
"Works of Victor Hugo", 1 vol. "Ptome Premier Discours Sur L'histoire Universelle 1863" and 2 other French
books £20-30

344 2 albums of National Society Incorporating Churches of England Sunday School post cards and a collection of
loose cigarette cards £30-50

345 13 various Players Cigarette card albums, a quantity of Ogdens Guinea Gold cigarette cards contained in an
album and miscellaneous loose cigarette cards £30-50

346 A stereoscopic viewer together with 22 unmarked slides including London and characters £30-50

347 Ronald Reagan, a signed black & white photographs "Best wishes Eric John and Best Luck Always, Sincerely
Ronald Reagan, signed in green pen 10"h x 8"w £40-60
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348 A Carter County Bank cheque to Tennessee Williams for 3$ signed on the reverse together with a
photographic image of Tennessee Williams together with further Tennessee Williams signatures mounted on
paper together with photographic images, together with Burt Reynolds a signed section of paper with
photographic image and  a Michael Biehn signed piece of paper £40-60

349 Of Royal Interest, a 1954 Christmas card, signed and dated 1954 from Elizabeth R with image of HM the
Queen and HM the Queen Mother seated, wearing Court robes with attendants, framed and glazed 18cm x
42cm £150-180

350 Of Royal Interest, a framed and glazed Christmas card signed from Elizabeth R, with black and white image of
seated HM Elizabeth, the Queen Mother 19cm x 32cm £150-180

351 A George III woolwork sampler with alphabet and motto, marked Mrs Rochefort's anno domini 1818    62cm x
43cm £80-120

There are some holes and staining in places

352 A lady's full length brown fur coat £30-50

353 Mono of London, a purple velvet material coat complete with belt £30-50

354 A brown fur coat with some wear to the arms and cuffs £26-46

355 A lady's full length light fur coat £20-40

356 A lady's embroidered jacket with paisley decoration £30-50

There is  staining to the inner armpits. The left inner lapel is frayed. Very slight fraying to the inner cuff. The
inner lining has wear and the odd spotting. The colour is very consistent all over.

357 A Victorian lady's white fabric cape with embroidered decoration together with a ditto bonnet £30-50

358 A pair of 18th Century style decoy ducks 16cm h x 39cm l x 16cm w £24-44

Signs of old but treated worm to the base and 1 is missing a small section of timber to the base

359 A large wooden model of a Tiger Moth 43cm h x 1470cm wing span £50-75

360 Three brown leather suitcases all with luggage labels 15cm x 60cm x 37cm, 18cm x 61cm x 39m and 15cm x
55cm x 34cm £40-60

All handles are damaged

361 A Victorian opaque orange glass oil lamp reservoir  raised on a pressed metal base with opaque shade and
chimney 47cm h £24-44

There is an old repair to the tip and the wick riser is damaged

362 A lady's three-quarter length simulated black fur coat £30-40

363 A lady's full length brown beaver lamb coat compete with belt by Alexander Becher £20-40

364 E Leitz Wetzlar, a brass single pillar students microscope no.1352332 boxed ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

365 A Chad Valley M200 terrestrial globe 13cm diam. £30-50

366 Swift & Sons, a brass and metal single pillar students microscope with 3 lenses (eye piece missing), boxed
£70-90

367 A French Art Deco metal and porcelain 9 light electrolier with flowerhead and leaf decoration, approx 46cm
diam. £30-50

Two of the glass candle sconces are f

368 A 1960's orange Murano glass  tear drop shaped light shade 41cm x 20cm £100-150

369 A Victorian gilt metal 3 light rise and fall electrolier with associated glass shades 64cm h x 67cm diam. £65-85

370 A handsome pair of 16 branch gilt metal electroliers with candle sconces 40cm h x 29cm diam. ( photo centre
pages ) £100-200

371 A Great Western Railway cab side number plate - No 4611 30cm x 25cm ( photo centre pages ) £400-600
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372 A double sided request bus stop sign for route numbers 346, 352, 318, marked Burnham, 54cm x 46cm (
photo centre pages ) £100-200

373 A Burnham double sided enamelled bus stop sign for route numbers 330, 341 & 343 55cm h x 46cm w
£100-150

There is some corrosion to this sign

374 An Enfield 2 bar cavalry carbine, the lock and stock with crown marked EIG Birmingham, with stirrup ram rod,
the barrel measures 54cm, together with a brown leather boot ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

375 A French World War One Adrian steel helmet £40-60

There is no liner and the helmet is rusted

376 An Enfield 1853 three bar rifle musket, the tower lock with Royal Cypher, crown and VR marked 1858,
complete with ram rod ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

A small section of timber is missing to the back of the lock

377 A gilt metal octagonal hall lantern with lead glazed panels 75cm h x 13cm diam. £80-120

378 2 early black and white portrait photographs of a seated lady 8cm x 6.5cm oval and a gentleman 9cm x 6cm
contained in gilt frames £24-34

379 A gilt 5 light electrolier with cut drop lozenges 49cm h £30-50

380 An Imperial album of GB Victorian and later world stamps, a green album of American stamps 1870 - 1966, an
Imperial stamp album of world stamps, 4 other albums of mint and used world stamps including Ireland,
Finland, France, Denmark, Ecuador, Cuba, Chilli together with a stock book of used GB stamps, telegrams
£40-60

381 A collection of loose sheets of mint and used world stamps together with a mint and used world stamps £30-50

382 A box containing a collection of loose world stamps, first day covers, telegrams etc £30-50

383 A Victorian metal bird cage 63cm h x 41xm w x 42cm d £50-80

Some rust
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

421 H Hawkins, oil on canvas "Gathering Watercress" a Victorian study of workers gathering watercress with
sheep, donkey and dog in a woodland setting 89cm x 71cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

422 Bernice Daines, June 1984, signed Lithograph "Touch This Frozen One" 1/5  45cm x 55m £50-75

423 B Aspinall, '93, oil on canvas signed, still life study of fruits 56cm x 41cm £30-60

424 Richard W Orr, gouache, study of a family of foxes in a woodland setting, 33.5cm x 46cm £260-340

425 Marion Broom RWS (1878-1962),  watercolour, still life study of a vase of flowers 31cm x 49cm £50-75

426 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, study of long tailed ducks 39.5cm x 56cm £300-400

427 J Eatock, oils on board, signed,  studies of St Botolph's Church Coombes Nr Steyning 28cm x 39cm and 1
other downland scene with farm house 26cm x 39m £50-80

428 Richard W Orr, gouache,study of boxing hares in a snowy landscape 30.5cm x 33cm ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

429 Tom Van Oss 1901-1941, oil on board, signed, Suffolk scene with lane and haystack, 30cm x 40cm ( photo
centre pages ) £150-200

430 Victorian watercolours, portraits, unsigned, Lady Henry Prescott and Admiral Sir Henry Prescott (arched in slip
mounts) 27cm x 20cm £80-120

These portraits have possibly been painted over photographs though it is difficult to tell.

431 H Sinclair 1880-1900, a pair of watercolour studies of trees and woodland, signed, 24cm x 17cm £75-120

432 A 17th Century style oil on canvas, portrait of a standing musketeer contained in decorative gilt frame 177cm x
116cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

433 A 17th Century style oil on canvas, portrait of a standing musician contained in a decorative gilt frame 177cm x
116cm £200-300

434 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, Continental lakeside scene with figure on a path 59cm x 119cm
£100-150

435 David Hyde, (b.1947)  oil on board signed, an extensive country scene of Ross on Wye with distant hills 59cm
x 90cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

436 19th Century Japanese woodblock study of a geisha girl holding a fan, signed, 35cm x 23cm £60-80

437 Tom Lawrence, oil on canvas, signed, an interior scene with a lady and child with spinning wheel beside an
inglenook fireplace 25cm x 32cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is crackling to the canvas and it has been re-lined

438 W H Earp, watercolour, signed, Colliers entering the Thames 16cm x 22.5cm £120-150

439 William H Williamson (1820-1883), oil on canvas signed and dated 1841, a study of boats in choppy seas of a
cliff coastline 24cm x 44cm £75-120

There is considerable flaking to this painting and it has been relined

440 William H Williamson (1820-1883), oil on canvas signed and dated 1881, study of boats in choppy seas of a
cliff coastline 24cm x 44cm £75-120

There are parts that are repainted and this picture has been relined
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441 E G Chatfield 1974, watercolour, signed and dated a snowy landscape with distant church 23cm x 30cm, a
ditto of a snowy country landscape with distant church 10cm x 18.5cm £40-60

442 David Hyde b1947 oil on board, a view of the artists house 18cm x 23cm £50-80

443 An Edwardian oil on canvas, a rural scene with river and thatched cottage 34cm x 34cm £50-75

444 In the manner of T Luny, a 19th Century oil on copper, a moonlit river landscape with figures, boat and distant
castle, unsigned 10cm x 12.5cm £50-100

445 An 18th Century oval portrait miniature of a gentleman, on copper, inscribed on verso "Portrait of Capt
(Charles) Brown (1678-1753) Porto Bello" 9cm x 7.5cm Captain Brown a renowned Naval Officer served
during the Nine Years War and Wars of the Spanish Succession, Quadruple Alliance and Austrian Succession.
He commanded HMS Strombolo, York, Advice, Oxford, Buckingham and Hampton Court. Later he was
Lieutenant - Governor of the Greenwich Hospital £100-200

There is considerable flaking to the front of this miniature
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

461 A Georgian style baluster shaped silver sugar caster on a spreading foot, London 1911 by Aspreys, 248 grams
£60-90

There are some dents to the rim

462 A silver christening mug London 1946 60 grams together with a glass sauce bottle with silver collar £30-60

463 A Victorian repousse silver dressing table box with hinged lid, Birmingham 1886, 120 grams (holes to lid)
together with an Edwardian leather and silver box with hinged lid Birmingham 1907 3cm x 5cm and a silver
plated cigarette case £40-60

464 A Georgian silver cream jug raised on bun feet London 1808 108 grams, together with a miniature volume
"The Works of Alfred Lord Tennyson" with repousse silver cover £40-60

465 A Victorian engraved silver mustard pot London 1854 complete with blue glass liner together with an
Edwardian pierced silver mustard pot Birmingham 1901, 172 grams £40-60

466 An Irish 19th Century silver plated pierced and repousse potato ring decorated flowers and scrolls, 8 1/2"
£30-50

467 A Victorian silver button hook and shoe horn, London 1899 £20-40

468 An Edwardian etched glass and silver plated claret ewer £30-50

469 A 19th Century Continental repousse and pierced silver dish decorated with a fete galant view enclosed by
roses 800 standard, 8.75", 234 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

470 A five piece silver tea/coffee service with demi-reeded decoration, comprising tea pot, coffee pot, cream jug,
twin handled sugar bowl and lidded caddy, Sheffield 1941 by Viner's Ltd, 2466 grams ( photo centre pages )
£400-600

471 A silver hip flask London 1927 by Mappin & Webb 10cm, a silver hip flask Birmingham 1944 8cm and a silver
card case with engine turned decoration London 1906 (marks rubbed) 200 grams £40-60

472 A George III silver thistle shaped goblet raised on a spreading foot engraved to John George French Esquire
as a token of gratitude from Mr Thomas Wright 1843 and with many later presentations, London 1808, 252
grams ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

Some dents overall and a small hole

473 A silver and tortoiseshell  clothes brush and hairbrush, Birmingham 123, and 2 other brushes £24-34

474 A silver sauce boat, Birmingham 1940, one other and a silver repousse dish, 160 grams £75-95

475 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1924 39 grams, cased £26-46

476 A George III silver tablespoon, Newcastle and 4 other tablespoons, 319 grams £100-150

All of the hallmarks are rubbed

477 A cased set of 6 Victorian silver teaspoons and tongs London 1899, a silver backed Military hairbrush, a
Jersey milk canister and a silver decanter label weighable silver 192 grams £50-80

478 Four various silver napkin rings 130 grams £40-60

479 A pair of Victorian silver bright cut sugar tongs London 1892, a pair of Victorian silver sugar tongs Sheffield
1892, a cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1961 and 2 silver napkin rings 184 grams £50-75
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480 A pair of Sheffield plate candlesticks 13"h £20-30

481 A pair of Georgian silver sugar nips together with a George III silver bright cut caddy spoon London 1801, 39
grams £30-50

482 A George III silver Old English pattern table spoon London 1804 by William Eley & William Fearn, a pair of
silver napkin rings Birmingham 1924 and 1 other silver napkin ring and a silver coffee spoon 141 grams £40-60

483 A George III silver meat skewer 30cm in length, London  1777, 87 grams ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

484 Hester Bateman, a George II silver Old English pattern soup ladle, London 1758, 176 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £120-160

485 A George III silver Old English pattern table spoon, London 1802 together with 3 other Old English pattern
table spoons, all London 1796, 1803 and 1805, 230 grams £80-120

486 A George III silver Old English pattern soup ladle, London 1818 by William Weston, 186 grams £80-120

There is a slight dent to the bowl

487 A George III silver meat skewer London 1790, makers mark rubbed 90 grams £40-60

488 An Edwardian Scottish silver capstan inkwell with hinged lid, Edinburgh 1901 by the maker Hamilton Inches,
274 grams ( photo centre pages ) £60-100

489 A 19th Century silver gilt oval snuff box with hard stone mounts 60mm x 45mm £60-80

There are some very minor chips to the hardstone. The box is not hallmarked.

490 A William IV silver snuff box Birmingham 1834 by Joseph Willmore 37 grams £50-75

There is a small hole to the case

491 A Gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring, 19 grams, size T 1/2 £240-340

492 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings sizes O, O, Q and Q £80-100

493 A 9ct yellow gold necklace with long links 18" 24grms £290-320

494 A pair of Victorian agate and pearl earrings £100-150

495 2 9ct yellow gold rings 1 set with garnets the other paste sizes L and M £40-60

496 An 18ct yellow gold topaz and garnet dress ring, size K 1/2 £150-250

497 A yellow gold smoky quartz dress ring size P £50-80

498 A pair of 18ct white gold emerald and diamond ear clips, the emeralds approx 6.69ct surrounded by brilliant
and baguette cut diamonds approx 3.46ct £4000-5000

499 A gentlemans 9ct yellow gold ring size S 5.7grms £70-90

500 An 18ct yellow gold citrine dress ring size O £100-120

501 A 9ct yellow gold cabochon cut garnet cluster ring size N 1/2 £50-75

502 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire & diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.9ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.7ct size P ( photo centre pages ) £2800-3200

503 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond half hoop ring size O £200-250

504 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone halo set diamond ear studs, 0.33ct £450-650

505 A Victorian gold etruscan style brooch, a do. and a seed pearl and gem set pendant brooch £60-80

506 A Garrards plated 4 piece tea and coffee set £20-40

507 A 9ct white gold brilliant cut diamond set bracelet, approx 2.0ct. 80mm l £1000-1500

508 A pair of cut glass mallet shaped decanters and stoppers with silver collars Birmingham 1990 23.5cm £50-80

509 Cartier, a lady's 18ct yellow gold and diamond set Cartier Panthere Cougar quartz wristwatch with calendar
dial and sapphire glass, the bezel surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds with a diamond set winder, No.
887907/001598 £3750-4150

This watch is in very good condition but needs a new battery to deduce whether it is working or not.

Page 21/37



510 A white gold single stone mine cut diamond ring approx. 2.38ct, colour H/I VS2 £6500-7500

511 A 15ct seed pearl bar brooch, 3 9ct gold do. and a garnet pendant on chain and a 5 centime piece £40-60

512 An Edwardian pierced silver tazza with shell border London 1904, 382 grams 21cm £80-120

513 A pair of yellow and white gold diamond set earrings £120-150

514 A set of 4 William IV sauce ladles, London 1836, 310 grams £160-200

515 An 18ct white gold oval aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 5.25ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds, approx 0.77ct, size M 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £1100-1300

516 Six William IV silver dinner forks London 1833 and 5 others - mixed dates, 884 grams £220-260

517 An 18ct 2 colour gold diamond set cross-over ring size Q £220-280

518 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring £65-85

This lot has a weight of approximately 2.8gms

519 A 9ct yellow gold half hoop ring size L £70-100

520 An 18ct yellow gold oval emerald diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 4.58ct, the diamonds approx
0.79ct, size M 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £1250-1650

The central emerald has numerous inclusions with the naked eye, feathering and is very cloudy. The ring is
otherwise physically in good condition.

521 Three William IV table spoons London 1836, a Victorian do, London 1854, 300 grams £100-150

522 An 18ct single stone diamond ring 0.33ct, size Q £100-150

523 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style ring set with 6 baguette cut diamonds and 5 brilliant cut diamonds, approx.
1.5ct size M £1200-1500

524 A pair of 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ear studs, the sapphires approx 2.9ct, the diamonds
approx 0.22ct £650-850

525 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring, approx 0.90ct, colour E, SI1 clarity, size L 1/2, complete with
EDR certificate ( photo centre pages ) £2500-3500

526 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond set dress ring size P 1/2 £150-200

527 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond ring, the cushion cut centre stone approx 2.84ct surrounded by
brilliant and cushion cut diamonds approx 0.60ct, size N £1800-2200

528 Ten Victorian silver dessert spoons and 2 forks, mixed dates 1845/50/54 608 grams £200-250

529 An 18ct yellow gold necklace 3.5grams, a 9ct gold cross and a 9ct yellow gold onyx signet ring size K £50-70

530 An antique gold enamelled mourning ring, size N £120-180

531 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size R £80-120

532 A William IV silver marrow scoop, rubbed date letter, 75 grams £90-120

533  A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamonds ear studs, approx 1.0ct £850-1250

534 A William IV gravy spoon London 1836, 6 Georgian table spoons 250 grams £180-220

535 A 9ct yellow gold gem set dress ring £60-90

536 An 18ct white gold heart shaped diamond ring, approx 0.60ct, size O, complete with an EDR report
£1400-1800

537 Three William IV table spoons London 1836 100 grams £60-80

538 A 14ct white gold princess cut three stone diamond ring, approx 1.3ct, size Q £1250-1550

539 Nine Victorian silver teaspoons London 1853/54, minor flatware, etc 640 grams £140-180

540 An Edwardian style 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond rectangular ring size M £300-400

541 A Victorian gilt and agate charm together with a gilt tie pin £26-36

542 A pair of Edwardian silver plated knife rests, do. grape scissors and minor flatware £30-50

543 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size P, Q, R and R £80-120
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544 An 18ct 2 colour gold diamond set necklace, set with 57 brilliant cut diamonds in a rub over setting 16 1/2", a
do. bracelet set with 24 brilliant cut diamonds 7" £2000-3000

545 A silver and tortoiseshell pique brush set comprising hand mirror, 2 hair brushes, 2 clothes brushes and 2
gentleman's hair brushes, mixed dates Birmingham 1925/47 £100-150

546 An 18ct yellow gold gem set 7 stone ring size O £70-90

547 A Continental Art Nouveau silver plated teapot £30-50

548 A 9ct white gold gem set ring and minor jewellery £50-70

549 A yellow gold sapphire and diamond half eternity ring size P 1/2 £60-90

550 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set Etruscan style bangle with a steel sprung core £1200-1400

551 An 18ct white gold diamond and floating seed pearl pendant on a ditto chain £140-180

552 An platinum three stone diamond ring, approx 5.54ct, size O 1/2 £11000-13000

553 Nine Victorian silver table spoons London 1854, 690 grams £180-220

554 A 15ct yellow gold fine link muff chain 60" 20.3grms £400-450

555 A matched set of 6 Victorian silver dessert spoons, mixed dates, 300 grams £60-80

556 A pair of 18ct white gold cultured pearl and diamond earrings, the pearl 0.38ct £650-850

557 Vhernier, a stylish 18ct yellow gold and coral necklace of tapered links, 17" £2000-3000

558 A Victorian silver and mother of pearl fruit knife Sheffield 1890, 2 compacts £30-50

559 A 9ct yellow gold flat and rope twist link Albert with T bar and clasps, 31.8 grams £380-480

560 A rectangular silver engine turned cigarette box Birmingham 1957 5cm x 16cm x 7.5cm £30-50

This lot has several dents and scratches

561 An 18ct white gold pear cut opal and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 4.4ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds, approx 0.34ct, size M 1/2 £1100-1500

562 An 18ct white gold Edwardian style emerald and diamond ring, the centre baguette cut emerald surrounded by
diamonds size M £950-1150

563 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1942, an engine turned ditto 280 grams £30-50

564 A 14ct white gold cabochon cut oval opal pendant surmounted by 7 brilliant cut diamonds the opal approx.
14.11ct, the diamonds measuring 22mm x 14mm approx. 0.37ct £900-1100

565 A 9ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond ring size O £60-90

566 A 18ct white gold Edwardian style sapphire and diamond cluster ring size N £450-500

567 A silver pusher Sheffield 1927 and  5 other items £30-50

568 A 14ct yellow gold diamond set heart shaped ring size  L £160-190

569 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring size O, a do. size  O 1/2 £50-75

570 A yellow gold cabochon cut sapphire and baguette cut diamond ring, size P £300-400

571 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring n a fancy setting, approx 0.33ct, size N 1/2 £80-120

572 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond Edwardian style ring size N £640-740

573 A pair of silver plated coasters with fancy rims 16cm £50-75

574 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size Q £60-90

575 An 18ct yellow gold oval ruby and diamond cluster ring size L 1/2 £700-800

576 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size N, a do. size L 1/2 £60-90

This lot has a gross weight of approximately 3gms

577 A 9ct yellow gold oval locket with cabochon cut centre stone £120-150

578 A gilt cased Pierre Cardin quartz gentleman's wristwatch on a leather strap £24-34

579 An 18ct yellow gold diamond whorl ring size M 1/2 £350-400

580 A 9ct yellow gold hollow link bracelet and padlock 19 grams £120-150
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581 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster cross-over ring, size T 1/2 £200-250

582 A pair of 15ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ear studs, the emeralds approx 0.98ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds, approx 0.19ct £550-750

583 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size L £140-180

584 Three 9ct gem set pendants, 16.1 grams £190-250

585 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size P, P, Q and Q £80-120

586 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size R and a 3 stone do. size N £50-75

587 An 18ct yellow gold cross-over mine cut diamond ring, approx. 1.2ct flanked by 2 brilliant cut diamonds each
approx. .03ct, size M £680-780

588 Cartier, a lady's 18ct yellow gold princess set diamond triple ring, dated 1990/9165, size J 1/2 £500-700

589 A Victorian agate and gilt oval cabochon cut locket £100-150

590 A yellow gold Albert with a 9ct yellow gold swivel compass £60-80

591 A 14ct white gold brilliant cut diamond tennis bracelet, approx 9.25ct, 80mml £7500-9500

592 A Victorian gilt and pietra dura bar brooch £140-180

593 A white gold square cut aquamarine and diamond pendant on a ditto chain £1000-1500

594 A pair of 18ct white gold and platinum diamond cluster ear studs, approx 2ct £2800-3200

595 A 9ct yellow gold cross and chain 6.3grms £75-95

596 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style square diamond and sapphire ring size M 1/2 £680-780

597 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold ring, size W, 8.5grams £100-150

598 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size N, a do. 2 colour 9ct gold ring size P £50-75

599 A 9ct yellow gold enamelled bar brooch, 2.5grams £20-40

600 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style oval aquamarine and diamond ring size P £450-550

601 A string of cultured pearls with a 9ct yellow gold, garnet and pearl clasp, 15" £30-50

One pearl is missing from the clasp

602 A 9ct yellow gold paste set tennis bracelet 170mm and a pair of ditto half hoop earrings £130-160

603 An 18ct white gold oval tanzanite and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 2.8ct surrounded by 12 brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 1.3ct, size P £1700-2000

604 A 14ct yellow gold pearl ring, a 14ct gold paste ring and a yellow gold paste set ring, sizes K, M and M £60-90

605 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size M 1/2 and a do. sapphire and diamond ring size M 1/2 £50-75

606 A pair of 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ear studs approx 0.7ct £650-750

607 A 9ct 3 colour yellow gold bracelet 3.5 grams, 3 gem set rings sizes F, K and J 1/2 £40-60

608 A 9ct yellow gold paste set 3 stone ring size Q £40-60

609 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size P, a paste set eternity ring size K £50-75

610 Two 9ct yellow gold and gem set rings, size P £60-80

611 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style emerald and diamond ring, size O £1150-1350

612 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size L 1/2 and a do. size N 1/2 £60-80

613 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size O £40-60

614 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring size R and a do. size L 1/2 £60-80

615 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, size M £60-80

616 A flame mahogany canteen containing a set of plated and mother of pearl dessert eaters for 12 £24-44

1 knife handle is missing and 1 is stuck

617 A pair of Edwardian silver plated and pierced fish servers, a Victorian ladle and minor cutlery £30-50

618 A silver plated demi-fluted teapot and other silver plated items £28-48

619 Two plated entree sets and minor plated items £30-50
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620 A plated salver, a plated dish and cover and 2 plated serving dishes £20-30

621 A Victorian 3 piece silver plated tea set, 3 cased sets and minor items £40-60

622 A silver trophy cup 15cm, 6 silver teaspoons and minor cutlery £40-60

623 A silver plated 4 piece tea and coffee set and minor plated items £30-50

624 A silver plated repousse punch bowl with lion ring handles 32.5cm £30-50

625 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

626 A cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons Birmingham 1949, 68 grams and minor plated cutlery £40-60

627 A silver engine turned hand mirror and brush, 1 other and 2 implements, rubbed date letters £30-50

628 A 1930's oak canteen containing a set of plated cutlery for 12 (92 pieces complete) £50-75

629 An Art Deco walnut canteen containing a set of silver plated cutlery for 12 £40-60

630 A quantity of loose precious and semi-precious stones including rubie, opals, amethysts etc £50-80

631 Five Christian Dior gilt necklaces £40-60

632 Four Christian Dior gilt necklaces and 2 pairs of paste earrings £40-60

633 A silver table bell, London 1990 and a silver and hardstone scent bottle, 64 grams gross £40-60

634 A pair of Edwardian silver plated cased fish servers, a ditto nut cracker set and 3 other items £30-50

635 A late 19th Century Russian silver niello cigarette case decorated with a palace view, the reverse with scrolling
flowers with vacant cartouche 9.5cm x 8cm, 140 grams £300-400

636 A William IV rounded rectangular silver snuff box with engine turned decoration and fancy thumb piece
Birmingham 1835, maker Nathaniel Mills 8.5cm x 5.5cm, 90 grams £100-150

The lid is worn

637 A silver visiting card case with chased scroll decoration and monogram Birmingham 1911, 36 grams £30-50

638 A Victorian silver fluted vesta Birmingham 1891, 26 grams £40-60

639 A silver engine turned vesta with vacant cartouche Birmingham 1921, 32 grams £40-60

640 An Edwardian silver vesta with chased decoration, Birmingham 1906, 32 grams £40-60

641 Asprey, a silver enamelled and faux shagreen Longines travelling timepiece with square dial and seconds at 6
o'clock No.5138683 5cm x 3.5cm £300-500

There are minor chips and some faux shagreen missing

642 A 9ct yellow gold flat link tassel necklace set with brilliant cut diamonds 14 grams, 20cm £180-220

643 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set necklace 7.5 grams £100-150

644 An 18ct yellow gold bark finished sapphire and diamond ring size J £100-150

645 A 14ct yellow gold diamond set open dress ring size K 1/2 £60-80

646 Three 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, sizes L, N and N £80-120

647 A 9ct 2 colour gold diamond set cross-over ring size O £80-120

648 An 18ct yellow gold illusion set bark finish ring size O £100-130

649 An 18ct yellow gold opal and diamond ring size M £100-130

650 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size I and a 9ct yellow gold do. size O £100-150

651 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size L and a do, wedding band size Q £100-140

652 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size M £80-100

653 Three 9ct yellow gold gem set rings sizes P and P 1/2 £80-100

654 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire cluster ring size M, a 9ct yellow gold amethyst ditto size O
£100-150

655 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings sizes H, L, N and N £80-120

656 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring size O, 2 gem set rings size M and N £100-150

657 Three 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, sizes L, N and O £80-120
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658 A 9ct yellow gold pear cut amethyst ring size P, 2 other gem set rings sizes O and Q £100-150

659 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst dress ring size Q, 2 others size J 1/2 and N £100-140

660 A 9ct yellow gold garnet ring size P and 2 others sizes L and M £80-120

661 A 9ct yellow gold half hoop ring size O and 2 others size N and Q £100-150

662 A silver christening mug Sheffield 1994, a pill box and a novelty candle holder in the form of an angel holding a
thimble 98 grams £60-80

663 Four 9ct yellow gold paste and pearl set pendants £80-120

664 A 9ct yellow gold lapis lazuli pendant and 3 others £80-120

665 Four pairs of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl earrings £80-120

666 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl earrings £80-120

667 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold amethyst earrings and 3 other pairs of earrings £80-120

668 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold diamond ear studs £80-120

669 Four contemporary Israeli silver brooches £50-80

670 Four pairs of Israeli silver earrings £60-80

671 A cultured pearl necklace with 9ct yellow gold clasp 40cm £30-60

672 Two cased silver egg cups and spoons Birmingham 1991 and 1995, 70 grams £30-50

673 A novelty silver box in the form of a mouse sitting on a bell Birmingham 1997 and 3 spoons 100 grams £30-50

674 A baby's sterling silver brush and comb, a pair of dwarf candlesticks, paper knife, repousse photograph frame
and spoon £60-80

675 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 35 grams, 44cm £420-520

676 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace, 40cm £190-220

677 A set of 6 silver Art Nouveau tots with floral decoration Birmingham 1908, cased, 138 grams £100-150

678 A gold plated hunter pocket watch and Albert, 1 other and 2 pendant watches £40-60

679 A quantity of silver plated Kings Pattern cutlery £30-50

680 An Edwardian silver plated mesh purse, 2 novelty vestas and minor Victorian costume jewellery £50-80

681 An Edwardian ivory purse with engraved monogram 7cm x 4cm £30-60

682 Two silver sports fobs on a chromium chain £30-50

683 An Egyptian silver bangle and minor silver jewellery etc £40-60

684 A silver dress ring size M and 11 others £50-75

685 A pair of stylish 1970's cultured pearl cufflinks, minor studs and cufflinks £20-40

686 A gentleman's yellow cased Smith's astral wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and a gilt cased moon face
quartz ditto £110-140

687 A stylish 18ct white gold floral pendant set with a cabochon cut opal, 15mm x 12mm and a brilliant cut
diamond, approx 0.5ct, 44mmx38mm £200-400

688 A gentleman's Tissot Rock watch £30-50

689 A Victorian gilt and enamelled locket and minor items £30-50

690 An Edwardian gun metal fob watch, 1 other silver cased keywind pocket watch and a gilt Albert £30-50

None of the watches are working

691 Two silver bangles and minor silver jewellery, 190 grams £75-95

692 A silver identity bracelet, a ditto fruit knife and minor jewellery £30-50

693 A silver necklace, 1 other and 2 silver bracelets £40-60

694 A Persian and coin hardstone necklace, a do. and an enamelled pendant £50-80

695 A gentleman's gilt cased Rotary calendar wristwatch and minor costume jewellery £30-50

696 An Art Nouveau style silver brooch and minor costume jewellery £30-40
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697 A First World War pair to L/39372 GNR.F.Herring.R.A., a do. to 1559.CPL.A.E.May.R.F.C, a war medal to
SS/18670 Pte. C.Cole.A.S.C, a Defence medal and war medal £50-80

698 An Emperor Septimus Severus coin 193-211 £16-26

699 A Christmas 1914 chocolate tin together with a plated cigarette case £30-40

700 A George III crown, minor coinage £40-60

701 A Dupont silver plated engine turned table cigarette lighter no. A5381 5 1/2" £60-80

This item is working

702 An early silver hammered coin £28-38

703 A Napoleon III bronze commemorative medallion £30-50

704 A Japanese ivory okimono of a gentleman on a later wooden and bone stand 5" £40-60

The figure leg is broken, it is missing a hand and he is cracked and glued

705 A 1937 specimen coin set in a fitted Morrocan case including a Maundy set £150-200

706 A silver philatelic medallion Birmingham 1982, a gilt do. 95 grams and 3 other medallions £30-50

707 A Victorian turned ivory gavel 4 1/2" £40-60

708 A silver and mother of pearl fruit knife, four mother of pearl handled manicure items and four others £20-40

709 A Victorian half crown and minor silver coinage 173 grams £70-90

710 A Cartier 2 division box £20-30

711 A display case containing 5 buffalo jewels and a pipe £30-50

713 A Victorian Masonic charity jewel contained in a 15ct yellow gold mount, a silver ditto, a pin badge and a WWII
trio to F/LT. J.V.MIDWINTER comprising 1939-45 star, defence medal and British war medal in original posting
box £30-50

714 A quantity of pre-1947 coins, 345 grams £40-60

715 Two cased first decimal coin sets and minor European coins £28-48

717 An Edwardian parasol with carved ivory rustic handle £30-50

718 A 3 piece silver tea set of bulbous form with fruitwood mounts, Birmingham 1926, gross weight 522 grams
£200-250

719 Two buffalo jewels together with a sash, framed £30-50

720 Provincial Grand Officers apron and collar, Oddfellows sashes and a jewel £24-34
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

831 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with birdcage movement and striking on a bell, the 28cm square
painted dial decorated fruit and flowers to the spandrel and with vacant calendar aperture, contained in a pine
and oak case 193cm h, complete with pendulum and weights £60-80

Signs of old but treated worm

832 A reproduction 19th Century style carriage timepiece with oval champleve enamelled case, the dial marked
Made in France  8cm x 7cm w x 6cm d ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

833 An Art Deco 3 piece three coloured clock garniture, the striking mantel clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals
in the form of a portico above a recumbent lion £60-80

834 A French Edwardian 8 day striking bracket clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in arched
mahogany case 20cm h x 16cm w x 12cm d £30-50

835 A 1930's bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in an antimony case decorated a
kennel with chained dog 10cm h £24-34

836 Lenzkirch, a 19th Century German striking bracket clock with 12cm arched gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and
Roman numerals, retailed by H Pidduck & Sons of Southampton and contained in a walnut gilt mounted case,
the back plate marked Lenzkirch & AGU 49, 31cm h x 23cm w x 20cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

837 Cornelius Muzzell Horsham 1793-1799, a 30 hour singled handed longcase clock with 25cm square brass dial,
engraved spandrels, the dial signed Corn. Muzzell Horsham, having a birdcage movement and striking on a
bell, contained in an associated oak case 180cm high, complete with pendulum and weight ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

The handle to the door and hood is missing

838 Winterhalder & Hofmeier Schwarzenbach, a 19th Century German chiming bracket clock striking on 2 gongs
with 22cm arched brass dial, gilt spandrels, silent/chime dial and slow/fast dial with silver chapter ring and
Roman numerals, contained in carved oak case, complete with pendulum and key,  87cm h x 46cm w x 26cm
d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There is damage to the fritted panels at the side.

839 A 1950's Elliott mantel timepiece with gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals contained in a walnut
case 19cm x 18cm x 5cm £40-60

840 Roberts, a ward room timepiece with 17cm painted dial, sweep second hand and Arabic numerals contained in
a brass case, dial marked Roberts £50-75

There is a very minor dent to the side

841 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock, the 28cm square painted dial with Roman numerals and floral painted
spandrels marked S Gatward Hempsted, contained in an oak case complete with pendulum and weight 194cm
h £150-200

The hands are missing

842 A 19th Century 8 day longcase clock, the 30cm arch painted dial decorated a castle, the spandrels painted an
arched bridge, Roman numerals, subsidiary second hand and calendar aperture, contained in a mahogany
case 125cm h, complete with pendulum weights £150-200

There is a split to the base of the trunk, the pillar to the right hand side of the hood is damaged, there is a split
to the base  and the second hand is damaged
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843 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 32cm arched dial painted a farmer watering cattle with floral
spandrels, Roman numerals, subsidiary second hand, calendar aperture and with gilt painted hands, contained
in a pine case 120cm complete with weights and pendulum ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

844 A French 8 day carriage timepiece with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case
£40-60

3 of the glass panels have minor damage and  there is a hole and a dent to the case
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Rugs and Carpets

861 A Suzni multicoloured Kilim runner formed of 5 panels 240cm x 60cm £40-60

862 A brown ground Beluche rug with central medallion 186cm  x 113cm £50-80

863 A green and gold ground Belgian cotton "Ziegler" style rug 226cm x 261cm £60-80

864 A brown and red ground Balochi prayer rug decorated a temple 140cm x 87cm £30-50

865 A blue and red ground Bakhtiari runner with 3 stylised diamonds to the centre 330cm x 103cm", some flecking
£120-180

866 A multicoloured Suzni Kilim runner with 3 stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 215cm x
70cm £40-60

867 A gold ground and floral patterned Belgian cotton "Ziegler" rug 190cm x 135cm £45-65

868 A blue and pink ground Persian Dorokhsh rug 199cm x 124cm, in wear with some moth £100-150

869 A red and blue ground Persian Qashqai rug with 3 medallions to the centre, some wear 248cm x 177cm
£200-300

870 A red and blue ground Persian Heriz carpet, some wear and moth 341cm x 249cm £140-180

871 A blue and red ground floral patterned Persian carpet within a 5 row border 334cm x 247cm £100-150

872 A blue and red ground Meshwani runner with 7 stylised octagons to the centre 240cm x 62cm £50-75

873 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 20 stylised diamonds to the centre within multi-row border 278cm
x 77cm £50-75

874 A beige and red ground Belgian cotton Heriz rug with central medallion 190cm x 140cm £60-80

875 A red ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style rug with numerous octagons to the centre 280cm x 200cm £90-120

876 A blue and white ground Belgian cotton Kashan style carpet 280cm x 200cm £90-120

877 A white and red ground Belgian cotton Heriz style rug 190cm x 140cm £60-80

878 A pair of green ground and floral patterned Indian rugs 155cm x 76cm £30-50

Some light staining
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

901 A 19th Century mahogany chest fitted 3 long drawers with satinwood and ebony stringing, brass swan neck
drop handles and raised on bracket feet 85cm h x 67cm w x 49cm d £50-75

There is light scratching to the top and some sections of cock  beading are missing to the drawers

902 A Victorian mahogany bookcase with white veined marble top fitted a secret drawer having adjustable shelves
and raised on a platform base 92.5cm h x 99cm w x 20cm d £60-80

The bookcase is missing a small section of timber to the right hand edge

903 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass ring drop handles, raised
on splayed bracket feet 106cm h x 170cm w x 52.5cm d £80-120

There are scratches and light dents to the top, the handles have been replaced

904 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair raised on square tapering supports with upholstered drop in
seat £24-44

905 A 19th Century mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards raised on
square tapered supports ending in spade feet 82cm h x 121cm w x 58cm d £50-80

There are scratches to the top

906 An Edwardian mahogany drop flap spiders leg gateleg tea table raised on turned supports 64cm h x 61cm w x
26cm when closed x 81cm when open £40-60

There is a split by one of the rule joints

907 An 18th Century mahogany bar back chair with woven rush seat raised on turned supports £120-160

908 A Chippendale style circular snap top mahogany wine table with pie crust edge raised on turned column and
tripod supports with egg and claw feet 70cm h x 61cm diam. £50-75

The pie crust edge is missing a 1" section of timber

909 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 83cm h x 66cm w £20-40

910 An Edwardian mahogany box seat piano stool raised on cabriole supports 55cm h x 55cm w x 34 cm d £30-50

There is light bruising to one of the arms

911 A 19th/20th Century Georgian style mahogany chest of 2 short drawers above 2 long drawers with oval plate
handles raised on bracket feet 78cm h x 91cm w x 46.5cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

912 An Arts & Crafts light oak roll top desk, the wedge shaped top with fitted pigeon holes and drawer, the base
fitted a brushing slide above 4 long drawers with brass swan neck handles 114cm h x 92cm w x 61cm d
£60-90

There is a split to the top and there is also a 33" split to the writing surface and 2 ring marks

914 A 19th Century bleached mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on a turned column and
tripod supports 73cm h x 90cm w x 60cm when closed x 124cm when open £40-60

There is some bleaching and ring marks to the top, the rule joint is damaged

915 A Georgian mahogany 3 compartment tea caddy of sarcophagus form with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 17cm
h x 27cm w x 15cm d £30-50

There are some water marks to the lid

916 A Victorian arched shaped plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with garland decoration 163cm
x 162cm £200-300
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917 A William IV circular turned oak adjusting revolving piano stool raised on 4 turned supports with X frame
stretcher 46cm h x 32cm diam. £30-50

The adjusting mechanism is not working and it is missing a small section of timber to the rear of the stool and a
screw to the centre of the turned column

918 A 19th Century mahogany side table fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered supports with
inlaid satinwood stringing 76cm h x 80cm w x 46cm d £80-120

The handles have been replaced

919 A Victorian ebonised folding sewing/campaign chair upholstered in pink patterned material £30-50

There is an old repair to the base

920 A carved Chinese camphor coffer the lid decorated  a Buddha and figures, 54cm h x 192cm w x 51cm d
£160-190

There is a 98cm split to the base

921 A pair of French style limewood open arm salon chairs with upholstered seats and backs raised on turned and
fluted supports £220-280

922 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany envelope card table fitted a drawer and raised on carved cabriole supports
73cm h x 54cm w x 54cm d £140-180

923 A William IV rectangular rosewood occasional table fitted a drawer, raised on a chamfered column with triform
base and bun feet 72cm h x 50cm w x 38cm d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is a split to the base

924 A drop arm Chesterfield upholstered in sculptured dralon, raised on bun feet 80cm h x 63cm w x 79cm d
£30-50

925 A Victorian figured walnut Davenport desk with raised three-quarter gallery, the pedestal fitted an inkwell
drawer above 4 long drawers with spiral turned supports to the front, raised on bun feet 85cm h x 54m w x
54cm d ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

The gallery has been fixed by 2 brass screws, there are some scratches and damage to the veneers in places

926 Niels O Moller for J.L Moller Mobelfabrik,  six Danish rosewood dining chairs models 62 / 78 ( 2 carvers 4
standard ) circa 1962. Supplied with a CITES Article 10 License. ( photo centre pages ) £3000-4000

One of the carver chairs is missing the roundel mark to base and one has wear to the rexine on the front and
side of the seat and the under seat fabric is showing signs of wear, one of the standard chairs has damage to
the under fabric of the chair, there is a slight patch to the left hand leg of one chair and one has a minor dent. 
All the chair frames are solid and free from any woodworm.

927 A rectangular walnut Queen Anne style stool with upholstered drop in seat raised on cabriole supports 28cm x
40cm £30-50

928 A Victorian Continental walnut chest of 6 long drawers with glass handles, raised on a platform base 85cm h x
62cm w x 43cm d £150-200

929 A revolving open arm office chair upholstered in green buttoned leather £50-75

930 A Georgian style mahogany chest on stand, the upper section with crossbanded top, fitted 4 long drawers, the
base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on bracket feet  97cm h x 64cm w x 37cm d £50-80

There is some veneer loss to the top and the front in places
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931 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
arched panelled doors above 2 drawers and double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 91 1/2"h x 48 1/2"w
x 18"d £60-80

There is a crack to the left hand door on the outer edge. There is some moulding missing to the left hand
drawer and also to the left of the left hand drawer. There is damage by the right hand door hinge and light
scratching to the top

932 A pair of French grey painted open arm salon chairs with pierced vase shaped splat back and upholstered
seats raised on carved cabriole supports ( photo centre pages ) £220-320

933 An 18th Century oak mule chest the interior fitted a candle box, the base fitted 1 long drawer with geometric
mouldings  72cm h x 119cm w x 53cm d £180-240

The interior of the lid has been later fitted with 4 strengthening bars

934 A black painted dentists cabinet with white ceramic top, having a central cupboard with fitted interior flanked by
12 short drawers above 2 long drawers, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 111cm h x
92cm w x 51cm d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

1 handle is loose and in drawer and the paint is flaking in places and there is a small chip to the top

935 A Victorian carved oak centre table fitted 2 drawers raised on out turned and block supports with H frame
stretcher 73cm h x 105cm w x 65cm d £160-220

There is a section of timber missing to the top right hand edge

936 A 19th Century camphor military secretaire chest with brass banding in 2 sections, the upper section fitted a
secretaire drawer and 1 long drawer, the base fitted 2 long drawers with brass iron drop handles 78cm h x
91cm w x 45cm d £400-600

There is damage to the top left hand edge, the 1st drawer of the base possibly has lock plates missing to the
front and bracket feet are missing

937 A set of 4 19th Century wooden rout chairs with woven rush seats £50-75

938 A Victorian style 3 tread library steps, possibly formed from a stepped commode and made up 65cm h x 66cm
w x 43cm d £40-60

939 A pair of Victorian green and gilt painted salon style chairs with carved and shaped mid rails, the seats of
serpentine outline, upholstered in green material £75-95

940 A pair of Victorian carved oak ladder back hall chairs with solid seats raised on carved turned and block
supports with H framed stretchers £40-80

1 frame is loose and 1 back has an old repair

941 A 19th Century mahogany bow front commode with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 73.5cm h x 62cm w x
41.5cm d £40-60

942 A 19th Century triple bevelled plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame, decorated classical scenes
with Corinthian capitals  110cm x 151cm x 13cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Some of the gilding to the bottom left hand column plinth is damaged and 2 small sections are missing to the
centre of the base

943 A 19th Century mahogany  snap top tea table, raised on a column and tripod base 90cm h x 84 cm diam.
£50-80

There are some holes to the top that have been filled,  there is some scratch damage and a replacement lock
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944 Of Horsham interest, a 19th Century rectangular elm table fitted 2 drawers with tore handles and penny in the
slot top, raised on square tapering supports 68cm h x 121 cm l x 21cm w  (This table was used on high days
and holidays in the Carfax Horsham for the sale of Horsham gingerbread made by E Segrave Akers etc of
Springfield Road/Bishopric, the coin in payment was popped into the slot in the top).  This lot was purchased
by the current vendor from the Segrave sale £80-120

A small section of timber is missing to the base of the left hand drawer

945 A Georgian oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 2 long drawers
with brass swan neck drop handles, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors and having later
brass handles 188cm h x 140cm w x 44cm d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There is a split to the panel of the left hand door

946 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany side cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a platform
base 35"h x 19"w x 12"d £30-50

A section of veneer is missing to the door in 2 places and a brass escutcheon is missing

947 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in red button back leather raised on square supports with
double H frame stretcher £200-300

There is a patch to the left arm

948 Maple & Co Ltd, an Edwardian bleached inlaid mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded
cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 2 short
and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 224cm h x 103cm w x 59cm d £150-200

There is scratching to the front in places and the stationery dividers to the fitted interior are missing

949 Edmonds of Birmingham and London, a museum quality rectangular bronze and plate glass display cabinet,
raised on ebonised stand with gilt metal cappings, 183.5cm h x 168cm w x 71cm d £150-250

950 A carved oak monks bench with geometric mouldings raised on turned and block supports 76cm h x 106cm w
x 53cm d £220-280

951 A 17th Century style oak chest of 4 long drawers with brass drop handles and raised on cabriole supports 
83cm h x 61cm w x 31 cm d £40-60

952 A Victorian rosewood show frame armchair upholstered in peach coloured buttoned Dralon, raised on cabriole
supports £140-180

953 A 17/18th Century carved oak Wainscot chair with arched carved panel to the back and solid seat, the apron
heavily carved throughout, raised on turned and block supports, the back panel marked "1672 H R M" 106cm h
x 46cm w x 43cm d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

There is old but treated worm and the frame is slightly loose

954 A 19th Century mahogany tea table,  fitted 1 long drawer with brass drop handle 72cm h x 90cm w x 46cm d
£40-60

The flap to the top is missing, the handle to the front has been replaced and some small sections of timber are
missing

955 A 19th Century circular mahogany revolving 3 tier dumb waiter raised on a pillar and tripod base with brass
cappings and castors largest diam. to the base 63cm, middle 50cm, top 40cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are water stains to the top and an old repair to the column

956 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers with brass oval plate drop
handles, raised on square tapered supports 72cm h x 96.5cm w x 47cm d £50-75

There is a 96cm split to the top and the top is sun bleached
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957 A Georgian circular mahogany snap top tea table with bird cage action, raised on a baluster turned column and
tripod base 68 cm h x 69cm diam. £60-80

There are ring marks to the top in places

958 A 17th/18th Century oak Wainscot chair with carved panelled back and solid seat, having a carved and shaped
apron, raised on turned and block supports  110cm h x 43cm w ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

Signs of old but treated worm, there is a split to the seat

959 A 20th Century French D shaped Kingwood commode with veined marble top enclosed by a paneled door and
having panelled inlaid decoration, raised on cabriole supports with gilt metal mounts 72cm h x 70cm w x 41cm
d ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

960 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on turned supports 95cm
h x 103cm w x 53cm d £70-100

961 A Queen Anne style figured walnut and crossbanded cocktail cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice
having fluted columns to the side enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted a brushing slide above 4 long
drawers raised on bracket feet 152cm h x 71cm w x 43cm d £100-150

The handles to the brushing slide are missing

962 A nest of 3 1930's Queen Anne style shaped and figured walnut interfitting coffee tables, raised on cabriole
supports of serpentine outline, 50cm h x 60cm w x 39cm d, 49cm x 51cm x 35cm, 46cm x 41cm x 30cm
£40-60

There are scratches and contact marks to the tables

963 A pair of Queen Anne style figured walnut bedside cabinets with crossbanded tops, fitted a drawer above
cupboard, raised on cabriole supports 71cm h x 44cm w x 13cm d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is a small section of moulding missing to both the tops of the cabinets and the handles are missing

964 A Georgian mahogany corner wash stand with three-quarter gallery, the base fitted 1 long drawer, retaining
original bowl receptacles, raised on oustwept supports with undertier 116cm h  x 71cm w x 49cm d £40-60

965 A pair of French 20th Century Kingwood commodes of bombe form with veined marble tops and gilt metal
mounts, fitted 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 77cm h x 90cm w x 41cm d ( photo centre pages )
£300-500

966 A Victorian mahogany buffet with raised back, on turned supports, the base fitted a drawer 107cm h x 120cm
w x 47cm d £100-150

967 A French 18th Century fruitwood bureau with gilt metal mounts, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior, the
base fitted 2 short and 1 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 105cm h x 107cm w x 52cm d £100-150

968 A pair of 18th Century oak trestle benches raised on trestle supports 41cm x 284cm w x 19 cm d £200-300

There are signs of old but treated worm to the base

969 A Victorian turned mahogany pole screen, the square Berlin woolwork panel decorated birds amidst branches
58cm x 57cm, raised on a bobbin turned stand on tripod support £30-50

There is light scratching to the pole and some minor damage to the edge of the frame

970 A Victorian elm spindle back childs carver chair with woven rush seat £80-120

971 A pair of French Continental hall chairs with bobbin turned decoration, the seats and backs upholstered in
leather, raised on turned supports with box framed stretcher £40-60

Signs of old but treated worm

972 A 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany corner cabinet, the upper section with pierced broken pediment
and blind fretwork frieze, with astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by double panelled
doors raised on bracket feet 182cm h x 98cm w x 54cm d £30-50
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973 A pair of hall armchairs upholstered in buttoned green leather £100-150

974 An Edwardian mahogany 4 drawer music chest with swan neck drop handles, raised on square tapered
supports 76cm h x 49cm w x 39cm d £40-60

975 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table with crossbanded top raised on square tapered supports inlaid
satinwood stringing and fitted a drawer 70cm h x 82cm w x 49cm when closed x 95cm when open £75-120

There are some light scratches to the top

976 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table raised on turned supports, brass caps and casters
66cm h x 107cm w x 43cm when closed x 150cm when open £50-100

There is ring mark to the top

977 A Queen Anne style triple plate dressing table mirror contained in walnut frame with acorn finials 60cm h x
14cm w £30-50

978 An Edwardian style square mahogany finished revolving bookcase 79cm h x 50cm w x 50cm d £30-60

979 A Japanese style square black lacquered finished lamp table decorated birds amidst branches 51cm h x 51cm
w x 51cm d £30-50

There is some light scratching to the top

980 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table raised on  turned supports 72cm h x 92cm w x 45cm when closed x
91cm when open £40-60

There are light scratches to the top and a split to one of the flaps, the table has possible been increased in
height by the adding of bun feet

981 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in brown leather, raised on cabriole supports 102cm h x 80cm
w x 69cm d £50-80

There is some light scuffing to the leather

982 An Edwardian oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on turned and block supports 73cm h x 121cm w
x 60cm when closed x 178cm when open £40-80

There are slight scratches to the top

983 A 19th Century turned American beech rocking chair raised on turned supports £40-60

The arms are slightly loose

984 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany square 2 tier revolving bookcase 85cm x 48cm x 48cm £150-200

985 A Chinese carved hardwood pedestal tray chest with three-quarter gallery fitted 10 square twin handled trays,
deeply and heavily carved throughout, 133cm h x 49cm w x 40cm d £600-900

986 A 19th Century mahogany and black painted carpenters chest with hinged lid, the interior fitted 2 boxes and
with iron drop handles to the sides 48cm h x 94cm w x 46cm d £80-120

987 A Victorian 2 seat drop arm sofa, upholstered in red material 84cm h x 129cm w x 67cm d £150-250

988 A club style armchair upholstered in brown leather, raised on square tapered supports 80cm h x 76cm w x
84cm d £60-90

There is some cracking to the leather and scuffs

989 A Victorian bleached mahogany side table with raised back fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers 79cm h x 102cm
w x 52cm d £70-100

There are water marks to the top, sections of cock beading missing to the drawers and to the edge

990 A pair of 17th Century style carved oak hall chairs with solid seats,  raised on turned and block supports
£50-75

991 A Georgian mahogany chest with brushing slide above 3 long graduated drawers with brass drop handles
75cm h x 78cm w x 48cm d ( photo centre pages ) £220-280

There are 2 splits to the top and a section of veneer is missing to the side by the 2nd long drawer
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992 A shaped bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 107cm x 74cm £50-75

993 A mahogany bobbin turned corner chair with woven rush seat £20-40

995 A set of 4 Queen Anne style mahogany framed dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs £20-30

997 A Victorian burr walnut and amboyna crossbanded card table, raised on turned supports with turned H framed
stretcher 73cm h x 88cm w x 44cm d £200-300

There are some slight scratches and contact marks to the top

998 An Indian carved hardwood folding chair with woven cane seat and back decorated elephants £40-60

Both trunks for the elephants are missing

999 An 18th Century oak side table with inlaid stringing to the top, fitted 2 frieze drawers and raised on square
tapering supports 70cm h x 72cm w x 46cm d £50-80

1000 An 18th Century oak ladder back chair with solid seat raised on turned supports £40-60

There is a ring mark to the seat
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